

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7076-
7077/2010

NATHU RAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S.KUTLEHRIA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Diggpaul, Adv.(for 4 & 5
Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the cases, it is submitted that the service is
complete. Ls.Counsel for the contesting respondents is granted
four week's time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 6.8.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar